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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 31 Men, 100m Medley Open
09.03.2025 - 11:33 Results
Points: AQUA Master 2024

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. ABALIKSTA Valdas 98 SC Armada 59.91 683 +0.81 8.00 29.51 30.40

30 - 34 years

1. VJATERS Arturs 94 SK Delfins 1:06.54 513 +0.86 2.00 30.80 35.74
2. SLEVAS Paulius 94 SC Armada 1:12.49 397 +0.83 - 33.23 39.26
3. TROFIMOVS Andrejs 91 PK Kobras I 1:19.36 302 +0.77 - 36.07 43.29
4. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 PK Banga 1:27.24 227 +0.65 - 40.17 47.07

DSQ KOZLOVSKIS Aksels 95 PK Kobras 1:31.73 +0.80 - 43.67 48.06
(Time: 11:39), More 15m

DSQ BILIUS Modestas 94 Siauliu Cunamis 1:36.01 +0.75 - 46.38 49.63
(Time: 11:38), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms arms (butterfly - finish)

35 - 39 years

1. STURA Edgaras 88 Vilniaus Poseidonas 59.67 777 +0.67 9.00 27.09 32.58
2. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 SK Delfins 1:08.97 503 +0.69 1.00 31.46 37.51
3. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas II 1:17.38 356 +0.78 - 35.89 41.49
4. JOKUBAITIS Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:21.01 310 +0.81 - 37.88 43.13
5. BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras 1:30.81 220 +0.96 - 43.48 47.33

40 - 44 years

1. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:14.65 440 +0.80 - 33.52 41.13
2. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:17.50 393 +0.74 - 38.31 39.19
3. LATISEVS Andrejs 83 SS Salaspils Swim Team 1:20.27 354 +0.76 - 37.62 42.65

45 - 49 years

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 1:00.12 883 +0.78 10.00 27.30 32.82
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 1:08.40 599 +0.84 6.00 31.59 36.81
3. TESLA Konstantins 77 SK Delfins 1:21.09 359 +0.89 - 38.88 42.21
4. BUNA Janis 77 BJ para sporta apvieniba 1:35.15 222 +0.95 - 47.02 48.13

DSQ VAGANOVS Peteris 77 Rigas pilseta 1:34.18 +0.86 - 45.68 48.50
(Time: 11:38), Innapropriate style -body not on back (backstroke - turn), not simultenious touch with both
arms (breastroke - finish)

50 - 54 years

1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I 1:06.81 643 +0.68 7.00 29.76 37.05
2. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75 PK Champions 1:10.99 536 +0.82 3.00 32.52 38.47
3. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Latvijas Udenspolo federacija1:39.04 197 +0.76 - 45.42 53.62
4. JANUSAUSKAS Daivoras 72 Klaipedos PK 1:57.38 118 +1.04 - 50.95 1:06.43

55 - 59 years

1. ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 1:14.36 559 +0.86 5.00 33.29 41.07

60 - 64 years

1. FYLAKTOU Larrys 64 Cyprus 1:17.62 539 +0.77 4.00 36.51 41.11
2. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:51.36 182 +0.95 - 53.66 57.70
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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 31, Men, 100m Medley

65 - 69 years

1. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59 Ukraine 1:23.89 474 +0.87 - 40.81 43.08

Open

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 1:00.12 883 +0.78 10.00 27.30 32.82
2. STURA Edgaras 88 Vilniaus Poseidonas 59.67 777 +0.67 9.00 27.09 32.58
3. ABALIKSTA Valdas 98 SC Armada 59.91 683 +0.81 8.00 29.51 30.40
4. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I 1:06.81 643 +0.68 7.00 29.76 37.05
5. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 1:08.40 599 +0.84 6.00 31.59 36.81
6. ENGLER Federico 70 Upsala S 1:14.36 559 +0.86 5.00 33.29 41.07
7. FYLAKTOU Larrys 64 Cyprus 1:17.62 539 +0.77 4.00 36.51 41.11
8. GUSEVS Aleksejs 75 PK Champions 1:10.99 536 +0.82 3.00 32.52 38.47
9. VJATERS Arturs 94 SK Delfins 1:06.54 513 +0.86 2.00 30.80 35.74

10. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 SK Delfins 1:08.97 503 +0.69 1.00 31.46 37.51
11. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59 Ukraine 1:23.89 474 +0.87 - 40.81 43.08
12. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:14.65 440 +0.80 - 33.52 41.13
13. SLEVAS Paulius 94 SC Armada 1:12.49 397 +0.83 - 33.23 39.26
14. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:17.50 393 +0.74 - 38.31 39.19
15. TESLA Konstantins 77 SK Delfins 1:21.09 359 +0.89 - 38.88 42.21
16. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas II 1:17.38 356 +0.78 - 35.89 41.49
17. LATISEVS Andrejs 83 SS Salaspils Swim Team 1:20.27 354 +0.76 - 37.62 42.65
18. JOKUBAITIS Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:21.01 310 +0.81 - 37.88 43.13
19. TROFIMOVS Andrejs 91 PK Kobras I 1:19.36 302 +0.77 - 36.07 43.29
20. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 PK Banga 1:27.24 227 +0.65 - 40.17 47.07
21. BUNA Janis 77 BJ para sporta apvieniba 1:35.15 222 +0.95 - 47.02 48.13
22. BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras 1:30.81 220 +0.96 - 43.48 47.33
23. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Latvijas Udenspolo federacija1:39.04 197 +0.76 - 45.42 53.62
24. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:51.36 182 +0.95 - 53.66 57.70
25. JANUSAUSKAS Daivoras 72 Klaipedos PK 1:57.38 118 +1.04 - 50.95 1:06.43

DSQ VAGANOVS Peteris 77 Rigas pilseta 1:34.18 +0.86 - 45.68 48.50
(Time: 11:38), Innapropriate style -body not on back (backstroke - turn), not simultenious touch with both
arms (breastroke - finish)

DSQ KOZLOVSKIS Aksels 95 PK Kobras 1:31.73 +0.80 - 43.67 48.06
(Time: 11:39), More 15m

DSQ BILIUS Modestas 94 Siauliu Cunamis 1:36.01 +0.75 - 46.38 49.63
(Time: 11:38), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms arms (butterfly - finish)


